

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5th & Final Bill					
Name of Work - Construction of Road from T03 to Ukhaie Tola, Premhalta.					
Agency - M/S Shivan Construction Pvt. Limited					
No. & date of Agreement 06832/2021-22					
D.D.W.D. - 02-08-21					
D.D.W.C 01-08-2022					
Actual Date of Work comp. 02/06/23					
Date of Entry 02-06-23					
(1) Providing & Fixing of Working Benchmark 150M Say 0.150Km					
(2) PIV and fixing of Ref. Pillars 150M Say 0.150Km					
(3) Clearing & grubbing Road Land. $2 \times 150.0M \times 2.10M / 10,000$ $= 0.06 Ha$					
(4) Excavation for Road Way in Soil Box cutting $2 \times 120.0 \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 12.60 m^3$ $2 \times 210.0 \times 0.375 \times 0.100 = 15.75 m^3$ Total 28.35m ³					

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) PIV and fixing of Working					
Beach mark					
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₂₈				3.80 Km	
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₃₇				0.15 Km	
Total				3.95 Km	
@ Rs 3,831.23 per Km					Rs 15,133.26
(12) PIV & fixing of Ref ^c					
Pillar					
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₂₈				3.80 Km	
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₃₇				0.15 Km	
Total				3.95 Km	
@ Rs 1769.20 per Km					Rs 6,988.24
(13) Cleaning & grubbing Road land					
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₂₈				1.42 Ha.	
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₃₇				0.06 Ha.	
Total				1.53 Ha.	
@ Rs 52,970.23 per Ha					Rs 80,104.26
(14) Excavation for Road					
Long cutting					
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₂₈				319.20 m ³	
Bty V-T.M.B.P ₃₇				28.35 m ³	
Total				347.55 m ³	
@ Rs 75.57 per m ³					Rs 26,264.26
Total					Rs 1,30,489.26

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			2.88	1,30.483	
(5/5) Const. of Embankment, lead up to 100VH					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀				1503.73 m ³	
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₄₀				3246.47 m ³	
Total				4750.20 m ³	
@ Rs 190.57 per m ³					Rs 905,246.00
(6/6) Const. of Embankment, lead up to 100VH					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀				633.77 m ³	
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₄₀				1252.45 m ³	
Total				1886.22 m ³	
@ Rs 153.66 per m ³					Rs 289,837.00
(7/7) Const. of Subgrade & Shoulder					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₄₀				2049.73 m ³	
@ Rs 198.25 per m ³					Rs 393,688.00
(8/8) Const. of G.S.A. - - Comp.					
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₂₀				836.48 m ³	
Qty V.T.M.B.P ₄₀				68.60 m ³	
Total				905.08 m ³	
@ Rs 2896.43 per m ³					Rs 26,21,501.00
Total					Rs 43,40,761.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
				43,40,761 sq
(9/3) P.W. laying, spreading & Compacting of G.W. in Gravel - Comp.				
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₂₉				= 447.1875 m ²
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₄₀				= 38.55 m ²
Total				485.7375 m ²
Chk 3713 - 44 per m ²				R. 18,03,757/-
(11/10) P.W. and applying Primer Coat				
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₄₁				= 6476.63 m ²
Chk 41 - 14 per m ²				R. 2,66,448/-
(11/10) P.W. and applying Tack Coat - Comp.				
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₄₁				= 6476.63 m ²
Chk 14 = 06 per m ²				R. 96,061/-
(12/10) P.W. laying and Relaying of Close graded premix Surfacing 20 mm thick Comp.				
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₄₂				= 6476.63 m ²
Chk 210 - 01 per m ²				R. 13,60,157/-
(12/10) P.W. and Construction of C.P. B. - Comp.				
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₃₀				= 217.24 m ²
Qty V.T.M.B.P. ₄₂				= 17.75 m ²
Limit 236.88 m ²				Total 236.99 m ²
Chk 2876 - 53 per m ²				R. 6,86,106/-
Total				R. 25,48,270/-

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					R 85,48,290 ⁰⁰
(14/14) Providing WBM					
Gr 11 - - Comp.					
Qty V-T.M.P. 30					570.9375 ³
Qty V-T.M.P. 43					65.0663 ³
					Total 635.9975 ³
@ Rs 3713244 per ³					
					R 23,61,738 ⁰⁰
(15/15) Providing Cement					
Concrete Pavement					
M30 grade - - Comp.					
Qty V-T.M.P. 33 class M23					742.00 ³
Qty V-T.M.P. 43					655.00 ³
					Total 1397.00 ³
@ Rs 7133237 per ³					
					R 96,79,983 ⁰⁰
(16/16) P.V. & Fixing of					
Ordinary Kw Stone					
Qty V-T.M.P. 43					1 N ₃
@ Rs 2300 - 25 per N ₃					R 2,300 ⁰⁰
(17/17) P.V. & Fixing of 200x4					
stone					
Qty V-T.M.P. 43					16 N ₃
@ Rs 612 - 33 per N ₃					9,909 ⁰⁰
(18/18) P.V. & Fixing of - -					
mandatory & Inform					
mation sign board					
Qty V-T.M.P. 43					8 N ₃
@ Rs 4702270 per N ₃					R 37,670 ⁰⁰
					Total R 2,06,39,890 ⁰⁰

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					CR ₁ 216,33,830 ~
(17/12) P/V and fixing of 300mm equilateral & Triangle					
Qty V-T.M.B P ₄₄ = 4 Nos					
CR ₁ 5191288 per No					CR ₂ 20,767 ~
(20/12) P/V & Fixing of 600mm x 450 mm Rectangular					
Qty V-T.M.B P ₄₄ = 4 Nos					
CR ₁ 4583232 per No					
					CR ₂ 18,333 ~
(21/12) P/V and Laying of Road marking in B.T. Portion					
Qty V-T.M.B P ₄₄ = 348.00m					
CR ₁ 721-95/m ²					CR ₂ 2,46,967 ~
(22/12) P/V and Laying Road Marking in C.C. Portion					
Qty V-T.M.B P ₄₄ = 448.00m					
CR ₁ 721-95/m ²					CR ₂ 3,23,434 ~
(23/12) L/F/F of 300mm dia H-P					
Qty V-T.M.B P ₄₄ = 120.00m					
CR ₁ 818260 per No					CR ₂ 98,238 ~
					Total CR ₂ 13,47,563

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BKR 813	47,563 ²
(25/24) P/W and erecting					
Direction and place					
Identification					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₂₄ = 140					
@ 2980 = 61 per M ₂₄					2,981 ²
(25/25) P/W and fixing of					
Logo of MMBsy Project					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₂₅ = 4 N ₂					
@ 11,070 = 96 per N ₂					
				R ₂ 44,284 ²	
(26/26) E/W in excavate					
in found					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₃₀ = 208.58 ³					
@ 279 = 0.5 per M ₃₀					58,218 ²
(27/27) P/W P.C.C. M ₁₅ in					
found					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₃₀ = 20.78 ³					
@ 560 = 38 per M ₃₀					1,16,073 ²
(28/28) P/W P.C.C. M ₂₀ in					
Sub. Structure					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₃₀ = 209.88 ³					
@ 6455 = 18 per M ₃₀					13,54,296 ²
(29/29) P/W and laying					
R.C.C. H.P. 100 mm wide					
Qty V-T.M.B.P. ₃₀ = 52.50 ³					
@ 3,494 = 23 per M ₃₀					1,83,747 ²
				Total R ₂	831,07,156 ²

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					M/A 245,2967/m
(42/45) S/P/P & Placing HYSD bar reinforce ment.					
					Qty V.T.M.B.P. $\frac{3}{4}$ = 2580 MT.
					@ Rs 51,0662 33 per MT.
					Rs 1,31,751/m
(43/48) P/V/B/W in C.O. (1.3)					
in Paving					
					Qty V.T.M.B.P. $\frac{3}{4}$ = 5,2815
					@ Rs 5,484 nil per MT.
					Rs 28,956/m
(44/48) P/V Cement Plaster in C.O. (1.4)					
					Qty V.T.M.B.P. $\frac{3}{4}$ = 108,2752
					@ Rs 160-18 per MT.
					Rs 16,398/m
(45/50) Providing Neep holes in Masonry work.					
					Qty V.T.M.B.P. $\frac{3}{4}$ = 28 MT.
					@ Rs 109-25 per MT.
					Rs 3,059/m
					Total Rs 247,69,83520
Add 12% G.S.T.					Rs 29,72,3802
Add L.T. L.C.					Rs 2,47,6982
Add Seigniorage Fee					Rs 2,94,1802
					Total Rs 282,84,0932

Continuation

Continuation